## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/04/2010

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Myine Electronics, LLC		106/03/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Myine Corporation	
Street Address:	3136 Hilton	
City:	Ferndale	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48220	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85239973	MORE MUSIC LESS WORK
Serial Number:	77927807	CARMEN
Serial Number:	77739896	GOT WI-FI?
Serial Number:	77739893	ABBEE
Serial Number:	77739443	IRA
Serial Number:	77444143	LIVIO
Serial Number:	77346234	MYINE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)641-0270 2486411600 Phone: Email: hrowe@hdp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004624 FRAME: 0491

900202287

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth K. Brock Address Line 1: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Address Line 2: 5445 Corporate Drive; Suite 200 Troy, MICHIGAN 48098 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15405-200012 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth K. Brock /ekb/ Signature: Date: 09/16/2011 Total Attachments: 4 source=Merger Document#page1.tif source=Merger Document#page2.tif source=Merger Document#page3.tif source=Merger Document#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004624 FRAME: 0492

# Michigan Department of Energy, Labor & Economic Growth

# Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

for

MYINE ELECTRONICS, LLC

ID NUMBER: E0194R

received by facsimile transmission on June 4, 2010 is hereby endorsed Filed on June 4, 2010 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 4TH day of June, 2010.

Director

**Bureau of Commercial Services** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004624 FRAME: 0493

	, .	
BC&C	CD-550m (Rev. 04/09)  MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY	, LABOR & ECONOMIC GROWTH
	BUREAU OF COMME	RCIAL SERVICES
Date	Received (FOR	BUREAU USE ONLY)
	This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the	
Nam	e	
Lisa	D. Pick, Esq.	
840	West Long Lake Road, Suite 200	EFFECTIVE DATE:
Troy	, Michigan 48098	Expiration date for new assumed names: December 31,
Doc abov	ument will be returned to the name and address you enter we. If left blank document will be mailed to the registered se.	Expiration date for transferred assume names appear in Item 6
comp Mərge	anies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships)	erations, Limited Liability Companies tnerships profit comprations). Act 23. Public Acts of 1993 (limited liabilit
1.	The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows:	
	a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification num	ber ls:
	Myine Corporation	01713G
	Myine Electronics, LLC	E0194R
	b. The name of the surviving (new) entity and its identification no	umber is:
	Myine Corporation	01713G
	Corporations and Limited Liability Companies provide the street addre 3136 Hilton, Ferndale, Michigan 48220	ss of the survivor's principal place of business:
2.	(Complete only if an effective date is desired other than the dat receipt of this document in this office.)	e of filing. The date must be no more than 90 days after the

The merger (consolidation) shall be effective on the \_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_

ž.	Complete	ferr	Pentit	Corporations	Ontr
o.	COMPICE	100	The district	Charles and man	

Name of corporation	Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class or series	Indicate class or series of shares entitled to vote	Indicate class or series entitled to vot as a class
Myine Corporation	Common stock 1 shere	Common stock Series A Preferred Stock Series B Preferred Stock	Common stock Series A Preferred Stock Series B Preferred Stock

The manner and basis of converting shares are as follows:

Upon consummation of the merger, all outstanding shares of Common Stock issued and outstanding immediately prior to the merger, shall remain unchanged.

The amendments to the Articles, or a restatement of the Articles, of the surviving corporation to be effected by the merger are as follows:

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"Article I: The name of the corporation is Myline Electronics, Inc."

The Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving profit corporation, on request and without cost, to any shereholder of any constituent profit corporation.

The merger is permitted by the state or country under whose law it is incorporated and each foreign corporation has complied with that law in effecting the merger.

		, <del></del>	A I - A I -	
(Con	mplete either Section (a) or (b) for each corporation	1)		t
a.	O deputing a majority of the property of the incompanion of the incomp			
		(Type of	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or
	(digitatine of throsporator)	( the m	forther care a security means	• ••
b.	The plan of merger was approved by:			
	the Board of Directors of	, the sur	viving Michigan corporation, without appro	oval of the shareholders
	区 the Board of Directors and the shareholders the Act.	of the follow	ving Michigan corporation(s) in accordanc	ce with Section 703a of
	MYINE CORPORATION			
,	Signed this 3 19 day of June 2010.		A A MANAGE OF THE STATE OF THE	
	By prob 12 Sign		· ·	
	(Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent	)		
	Jacob R. Sigal, President			
	(Type or Print Name)			
	Myine Corporation			

06/03/2010 8:55PM **TRADEMARK** 

4. <u>C</u>	omplete for any Limited Liability Companies only					
	Check one of the following if the limited liability is the survivor.					
	There are no changes to be made to the Articles of Organization of the surviving limited liability company.					
	The amendments to the Articles, or a restatement of the Articles, of the surviving limited liability company to be affected by the merger are as follows:					
_	The manner and basis of converting the membership interests are as follows:					
A STATE OF THE STA	Upon consummation of the merger, (i) each unit of Class A membership interest held by a Member of the Company which is outstanding as of the Effective Date of the Merger shall, as of the Effective Date of the Merger without any action on the part of the holder thereof, be converted into and exchanged for ten (10) validly issued, and fully paid and non-assessable shares of the Series A Preferred Stock of Myine Corporation, (ii) each unit of Class B membership interest held by a Member of the Company which is outstanding as of the Effective Date of the Merger shall, as of the Effective Date of the Merger, and by virtue of the Merger without any action on the part of the holder thereof, be converted into and exchanged for 9.336 validly issued, and fully paid and non-assessable shares of the Common Stock of Myine Corporation (with such calculations founded up (where such fraction is .5 and over) or down (where such fraction is under .5), in each case, to the nearest whole number), (iii) subject to the conversion discussed above, all units of Class A and Class B membership interests in the Company shall be automatically and by operation of law cancelled and certificates, if any, evidencing the ownership of such units of membership interests shall be canceled, without additional consideration.					
	The Plan of Merger was approved by the members of each constituent limited liability company in accordance with section 702(1).					
	The Plan of Merger was approved by the members of each domestic limited liability company in accordance with section 705a(5) and by each constituent business organization in the manner provided by the laws of the jurisdiction in which it is organized.					
Γ	For each limited liability company involved in the merger, this document is signed in accordance with Section 103 of the Act.					
	Signed this 3rd day of June 2010.  By: Acob R. Sigal, Manager  (Type or Print Name and Capacity)					
	Myine Electronics, LLC [Name of Limited Liability Company)					